# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Shripad Bhagwat	12/03/2007	
Alan Schwartz	12/05/2007	
Melanie J. Roe	12/21/2007	
Wei Lai	12/21/2007	
Stephan D. Parent	12/21/2007	
Valeriya N. Smolenskaya	01/09/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ambit Biosciences		
Street Address:	4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12233906

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500652407

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: rlflowers@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11825-036-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew V. Trask

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0250

1 \$40.00

Z¥ HO Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_and\_Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment\_and\_Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page2.tif source=Assignment\_and\_Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page3.tif source=Assignment\_and\_Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0251

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Atty. Docket No. 11825-036-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ſ	Please record the attached original	documents or c	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Shripad Bhagwat, Alan Schwartz, Melanie J. Roe, Wei Lai, Stephan D. Parent, Valeriya N. Smolenskaya		Name: <u>Ambit Biosciences</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address:	4215 Sorrento V San Diego, CA 9	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment	Merger	Country (if o	other than USA):	Zip Code:
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory I	icense			
Other				
Execution Date: <u>12/3/07, 12/5/07, 12/21/</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execution	date of the app	dication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes 🛭	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:			of applications nts involved:	_1_
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
	/	and correct and		y is a true copy of the original  September 19, 2008  Date
	·		Total number of p	ages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHRIPAD BHAGWAT, residing at 5015 Ashley Falls Court, San Diego, California 92130, citizen of the United States; ALAN SCHWARTZ, residing at 2874 Corte Morera, Carlsbad, California 92009, citizen of the United States; STEPHAN D. PARENT, residing at 2120 Cumulus Court, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the United States; WEI LAI, residing at 2107 Longspur Drive, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, citizen of the People's Republic of China; VALERIYA N. SMOLENSKAYA, residing at 1302 Elizabeth Street, Apt. 4, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, citizen of Russia; and MELANIE J. ROE, residing at 3701 Nicholas Drive, Apt. A2, Lafayette, Indiana 47909, citizen of the United States, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SOLID FORMS COMPRISING N-(5-TERT-BUTYL-ISOXAZOL-3-YL)-N'-{4-{7-(2-MORPHOLIN-4-YL-ETHOXY)|MIDAZO[2,1-b][1,3]BENZOTHIAZOL-2-YL]} PHENYL}UREA, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND USES THEREWITH for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which was filed on September 19, 2007 and which was designated U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/994,635 and WHEREAS, AMBIT BIOSCIENCES, 4215 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	Dec. 3, 2007	, 2007	Sta & Bl-t	L.S
Date	Dec. 5, 2007	, 2007	allen Schwart	L.S
Date	Dec. 21	, 2007	Milanie J. Ros	L.S
Date	12621/2007	, 2007	illifu'	L.S
Date	12/21/07	2007	3/050	L.S.
Date	1/9/2008	, 2007	( della	L.S.

NYI-4046203vI

Calilor mile
State of Carpon Diego SS:
State of California,  County of San Diego SS.  County of San Diego SS.  On December 3 2007, before me, Beatriz O Genzalez, Notary Public, personally appeared within intrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Dent D Goyalt  COMM. #1526014  Notary Public · California San Diego County  San Diego County  My Comm. Expres Nov. 12, 2008
State of California,  County of Grange)  SS.:
On Decomber S 2007, before me, Lisa Wolfsen, Notary Public, personally appeared  Notary Public, personally appeared  the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/thay executed the same in his/ter/shoin suthorized capacity/fics); and that by his/her/shoin signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument  WITNISS my hand and official seal  Commission 1744288  Notary Public, personally appeared  to the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/thay executed the instrument.  WITNISS my hand and official seal  Commission 1744288  Notary Public, personally appeared  Commission 71744288  Notary Public, personally appeared  Commission 71744288
State of Indiana )  SS:  County of Tippecanoe)  On December 21 2007, before me, Elaine Hartsog Notary Public, personally appeared  Melanie Roe personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal  Placen G. Hartsog  Tippecanoe County  My Commission Expires  January 4, 2015
State of Indiana) SS.:  County of Tippeanoc) SS.:  Let Pat Logo, before me, Eccine Have 5 of Notary Public, personally appeared Wei Pat personally known to me on the busis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized cupacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Claim a Harrison  My Commission Expires

NYI-4046203v1

L00040521.006

and to diana			
State of William (CACA)			
State of Indiana ) ss.: County of Tippe cance ) ss.:	. 11	,	
Stephan Tarent personally known to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	ed the same in h	is/ner/their authorized capac	ersonally appeared whose name(s) is subscribed to the city(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	HOTAN	ELAINE A. HARTSOG Tippecanoe County	
Filaine C. Hartry	Sea.	My Commission Expires January 4, 2015	
sure of Indiana			
) SS.:			
state of Indiana; County or Tippecanoe; ss.:			
Valenga 5moleus footsgraffy known to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	d the same in hi	is/her/their authorized capac	ity(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	NOTANY BEAL	ELAINE A. HARTSOG Tippecance County My Commission Expires January 4, 2015	

NYI-4046203vI

L00040521.006